Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 01 - 2	6-2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
	Pro7 101 25 13 11: 51
1034	266053
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
James, Laddie L.	Name: James, Gwendolyn P.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1450 Pine Tree Rd.
Execution Date(s) August 25, 2006	_
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Opelousas
Joint Research Agreement	State: Louisiana
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:70570
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 70570
✓ Other_Judgment of Possession	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔽
4. Application or patent number(s):	is document is being filed together with a new applicat
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,003,796 7,118,047
	7,110,047
Additional numbers	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: William David Kiesel	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>80.00</u>
Internal Address:	_ Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2355 Drusilla Lane	
	None required (government interest not affecting)
City: Baton Rouge	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Louisiana Zip:70809	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (225)927-9908	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (225)926-2685	Authorized User Name
Email Address: wdk@rkkdlaw.com	
9. Signature:	January 15, 207
DO7 DBYRNE 00000133 6003796	Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

		22
JUDGMENT OF POSSESSION		an chuig Turc an Anna ban

LADDIE L. JAMES	ST. LANDRY PARISH, LOUISIANA	
OF	27 TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT	3
SUCCESSION	PROBATE DOCKET NO. 05-P-4148-A	

Considering the testament of the deceased which has been probated, the Petition for Possession, and the record of this proceeding, the law and the evidence entitling the petitioners to the relief prayed for, and for the reasons this day orally assigned:

IT IS ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that:

REDACTED

REDACTED

II.

Gwendolyn Patricia James, widow of Laddie L. James is recognized as the surviving spouse in community of the deceased and, as such, the owner and is sent into possession, under benefit of inventory, of an undivided one-half interest of all property belonging to the community of acquets and gains which existed between her and the deceased and is further recognized as the universal legatee of Laddie L. James and entitled to the ownership of and sent into possession, under benefit of inventory, of all property belonging to Laddie L. James, with the exception of that property which she renounced and is more fully described in the above paragraph 1, the property which is transferred, includes but is not limited to:

REDACTED

REDACTED

<u>H.</u> <u>OTHER ASSETS</u>

REDACTED

- (4) U. S. Patent No. 6,003,796 for Self-Lubricating Vertical Shaft Impact Crusher issued to Laddie L. James
- (5) U. S. Patent Application No. 09/642.868 for Tackmaster-Pressurized Emulsion Tank by Laddie L. James

REDACTED

III.

All banks, trust companies, insurance companies and all other persons, partnerships, unincorporated associations, corporations having on deposit or in their possession or under their control, any money, credits, stocks, dividends, bonds or other property depending upon or belonging to the succession of the deceased, Laddie L. James, are hereby required to deliver those items listed in Paragraph I above to Laurie J. Ricchiutti and Patricia Elizabeth James and are further required to deliver all other assets belonging to the succession of the deceased, Laddie L. James, in full ownership to Gwendolyn Patricia James.

REDACTED

<u>H.</u> OTHER ASSETS

REDACTED

- (4) U. S. Patent No. 6,003,796 for Self-Lubricating Vertical Shaft Impact Crusher issued to Laddie L. James
- (5) U. S. Patent Application No. 09/642.868 for Tackmaster-Pressurized Emulsion Tank by Laddie L. James

REDACTED

III.

All banks, trust companies, insurance companies and all other persons, partnerships, unincorporated associations, corporations having on deposit or in their possession or under their control, any money, credits, stocks, dividends, bonds or other property depending upon or belonging to the succession of the deceased, Laddie L. James, are hereby required to deliver those items listed in Paragraph I above to Laurie J. Ricchiutti and Patricia Elizabeth James and are further required to deliver all other assets belonging to the succession of the deceased, Laddie L. James, in full ownership to Gwendolyn Patricia James.

JUDGMENT signed in Chambers at Opelousas, Louisiana, on the 25^{t} day of august, 2006.

JUDGP, 27th Judicial District Gourt

st. Landry Parist Clerk of Court's Office Aug. 25 Do and Stelf

Pearl Stell

PATENT REEL: 018826 FRAME: 0913

HIDGMEN	IT OF POSSESSION	12
LADDIE L. JAMES ************************************	ST. LANDRY PARISH, LOUISIANA ***********************************	***
OF	27 TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT	
SUCCESSION	PROBATE DOCKET NO. 05-P-4148-A	

JUDGMENT OF POSSESSION

Considering the testament of the deceased which has been probated, the Petition for Possession, and the record of this proceeding, the law and the evidence entitling the petitioners to the relief prayed for, and for the reasons this day orally assigned:

.

IT IS ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that:

REDACTED

 \sim

REDACTED

II.

Gwendolyn Patricia James, widow of Laddie L. James is recognized as the surviving spouse in community of the deceased and, as such, the owner and is sent into possession, under benefit of inventory, of an undivided one-half interest of all property belonging to the community of acquets and gains which existed between her and the deceased and is further recognized as the universal legatee of Laddie L. James and entitled to the ownership of and sent into possession, under benefit of inventory, of all property belonging to Laddie L. James, with the exception of that property which she renounced and is more fully described in the above paragraph 1, the property which is transferred, includes but is not limited to:

REDACTED

JUDGMENT signed in Chambers at Opelousas, Louisiana, on the $25^{\cancel{H}}$ day of august, 2006.

JUDGH, 27th Judicial District Court

St. Landry Parist Clark of Court's Office The Aug. 25 Do and Stelf Pearl Stelf Pearl Stelf

PATENT REEL: 018826 FRAME: 0916

ROY, KIESEL, KEEGAN & DENICOLA

A PROFESSIONAL LAW CORPORATION

VICTOR L. ROY, III KYLE M. KEEGAN SUSANNAH M. DeNICOLA CHRISTOPHER D. KIESEL DUSTIN R. BAGWELL J. BRIAN JUBAN DAVID A. LOWE HUNTER R. BERTRAND 2355 DRUSILLA LANE (70809) P. O. BOX 15928 BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70895-5928 TELEPHONE: (225) 927-9908 TELECOPIER: (225) 926-2685 E-mail:rkkd@rkkdlaw.com W. DAVID KIESEL* R. BENNETT FORD, JR.* STEPHEN R. DOODY* MARK A. THURMON*† NEIL J. COIG* NITI DUGGAL*

*REGISTERED PATENT ATTORNEY TADMITTED IN TEXAS ONLY

January 15, 2007

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Re:Registrant:Laddie L. JamesTitle:Self-Lubricating Vertical Shaft Impact CrusherSerial No.:09/026,966Filing Date:02-20-1998Allowance:12-21-1999Reg No:6,003,796Our File No.:9066.001

Registrant:Laddie L. JamesTitle:TACK SPRAYING APPARATUSSerial No.:09/642,868Filing Date:11-01-2000Allowance:10-10-2006Reg No:7,118,047Our File No.:9066.002

Dear Sir or Madam:

Mr. Laddie L. James is the inventor and owner of Patent No. 6,003,796 and Patent No.7,118,047. Mr. Laddie L. James is now deceased. A Judgment of Possession has been entered in his succession transferring title to the above referenced patents from Mr. James to his wife, Gwendolyn Patricia James.

Please find enclosed two (2) assignment cover sheets, as well as two (2) redacted copies of the Judgment of Possession. Please record these documents in the Patent Office Records. An \$80.00 recordation fee (\$40.00 per patent) is enclosed. It is believed that there are no additional fees due in connection with this matter; however should any such fees be required, authorization is hereby granted to the Commissioner to charge deposit account 18-2210 for any fees that may be due.

1

RECORDED: 01/25/2007